SLC 220
SLG 220
Operating instructions
Safety light curtain / safety light grid
EN 1
1.	 About this document
1.1	 Function
This operating instructions manual provides all the information you

+ -0
,1
7
14.5
M
12
Type A
Protection
field height
B
Mounting
dimension
C
Total
length
SLC 220-E/R0175-30-RFB 175 ± 0.5 234.5 ± 1.0 251.5 ± 1.5
SLC 220-E/R0250-30-RFB 250 ± 0.5 297 ± 1.0 314 ± 1.5
SLC 220-E/R0325-30-RFB 325 ± 0.5 372 ± 1.0 389 ± 1.5
SLC 220-E/R0475-30-RFB 475 ± 0.5 522 ± 1.0 539 ± 1.5
SLC 220-E/R0625-30-RFB 625 ± 0.6 672 ± 1.0 689 ± 1.5
SLC 220-E/R0775-30-RFB 775 ± 0.6 822 ± 1.0 839 ± 1.5
SLC 220-E/R0925-30-RFB 925 ± 0.6 972 ± 1.2 989 ± 1.8
SLC 220-E/R1075-30-RFB 1075 ± 0.7 1122 ± 1.2 1139 ± 1.8
SLC 220-E/R1225-30-RFB 1225 ± 0.7 1272 ± 1.2 1289 ± 1.8
SLC 220-E/R1375-30-RFB 1375 ± 0.8 1422 ± 1.5 1439 ± 2.0
SLC 220-E/R1525-30-RFB 1525 ± 0.8 1572 ± 1.5 1589 ± 2.0
SLC 220-E/R1675-30-RFB 1675 ± 0.8 1722 ± 1.5 1739 ± 2.0
All versions with resolution 30 and 80 mm as well as variant (-H) range
from 4.0 to 14.0 m and cascaded systems have identical dimensions
with the same protection field height.
1) For the SLC 220-E/R0175-30-RFB type, the dimension changes from

BC
L2
L1
Indication of measurements
Type A
Beam
distance
B
Fixing
± 1.0
C
Total
length
± 1.5
L1 L2
SLG 220-E/R0500-02-RF 500 597 614 358 345
SLG 220-E/R0800-03-RF 400 897 914 258 245
SLG 220-E/R0900-04-RF 300 997 1014 258 245
L1 = �Mounting distance (mm) between fixing surface and centre slotted
hole (short end cap)